STATE OF RHODE ISLAND ENERGY FACILITY SITING
PROVIDENCE, SC BOARD

In re: The Natragansett Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid Aquidneck Island

Reliability Project in Portsmouth and

Middletown, Rhede Island No. SB 2016-01-01

MOTION TO INTERVENE

Now comes Kevin Smith, by his attorneys, and moves to intervene in the above matter. In
support of his motion, Mr. Smith states that he is the owner of the real estate located at 519
Jepson Lane, Middletown, Rhode Island. Mr. Smith’s home is within approximately 100 feet of
the proposed sub-station. The proposed substation will have an adverse economic impact on Mr.
Smith and the value of his property. Mr. Smith objects to the new Jepson Lane substation. Mr.
Smith’s interests will not be adequately represented by the existing parties.

THEREFORE, Mr. Smith respectfully requests that he be permitted to intervene in the

above matter.

KEVIN SMITH
by his attorneys,

MOORE, VIRGADAMO & LYNCH, LTD.

JeremighC. Lynch;dll #3968
971] oh%{écllarke Road

Middletown, Rhode Island 02842

(401) 846-0120 Fax (401) 848-0234
jlynch@mvllaw.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on the 26 day of February, 2016, I caused to be
served, by first class mail, postage prepaid, a copy of the foregoing Motion to Intervene to:

Peter Lacouture

George Watson, 111

Robinson and Cole LLP

One Financial Plaza, Suite 1430
Providence RI, 02903

Bess B. Gorman, Esq.

Assistant General Counsel and Director
Legal Department, National Grid

40 Sylvan Road

Waltham, MA 02451

and by electronic service, to the following parties:

Peter Lacouture, Esq. placouture(@rec.com
George Watson, III, Esq. gwatson(@rc.com
Bess B. Gorman, Esq. Bess.Gorman@nationalgrid.com

Shawn Brown, Middletown Town Administrator sbrown@middletownri.com;

Peter Regan, Esq., Middletown Town Solicitor pregan@srt-law.com
Middletown Town Council

c/o Wendy Marshall, Town Clerk wmarshall@middletownri.com

Richard Rainer, Jr., Portsmouth Town Administrator rrainer@portsmouthri.com

Kevin Galvin, Esq., Portsmouth Town Solicitor kpgavin@aol.com

Portsmouth Town Council
¢/o Joann Mower, Town Clerk jmower@portsmouthri.com

Office of Energy Resources

Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.  Andrew.Marcaccio@doa.ri.gov

Nick Ucci, Chief of Staff Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov

Chris Kearns, Chief Program Development Christopher.Kearns@energy.ti.gov
Danny Musher, Chief Program Development Danny.Musher@energy.ri.gov




Leo Wold, Esq.
Department of Attorney General LWold@riag.ri.gov

Public Utilities Commission

Cynthia Wilson Frias, Esq., Dep. Chief of Legal Cynthia. Wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov
Alan Nault, Rate Analyst Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov

Division of Public Utilities and Carriers

John J. Spirito, Esq., Chief of Legal john.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov
Steve Scialabba, Chief Accountant steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov
Tom Kogut, Chief of Information thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov

Jared Rhodes, Chief jared.rhodes@doa.ri.gov
Statewide Planning Program




